2

INDEX
Un-Starred Question No. 8
Listed on 21.02.2024
[bookmark: _GoBack]
	Sr. No.
	Particulars
	Page No.

	1.
	Reply of Un-Starred Assembly Question No. 8 (in English)
	1

	2.
	Reply of Un-Starred Assembly Question No. 8 (in Hindi) 
	2





TO OPEN A KENDRIYA VIDYALAYA
    8     Ch. AFTAB AHMED (NUH):-  
Will the School Education Minister be pleased to state:-
a) Whether there is any proposal under consideration of the Government to open a Kendriya Vidyalaya in Village Salaheri of Nuh; and
b) If so, the time by which the construction work of abovesaid school is likely to be started togetherwith its present status thereof.
					
REPLY
SH. KANWAR PAL, SCHOOL EDUCATION MINISTER, HARYANA
a) Yes sir, a proposal has been received from Deputy Commissioner, Nuh to be submitted to Kendriya Vidyalaya Sangathan to open a Kendriya Vidyalaya in village Salaheri of Nuh. This proposal is under consideration in the Government.
b) Construction is done by the Kendriya Vidyalaya Sangathan after it approves the proposal to start Kendriya Vidyalaya. No specific timeline for start of construction work can be given at this stage.
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,d dsanzh; fo|ky; [kksyuk
8	pkS- vkQrkc vgen ¼uwag½%
	D;k Ldwy f”k{kk ea=h d`Ik;k crk,axs fd%&
d½ 	D;k uwag ds xkao lkykgsM+h esa ,d dsUnzh; fo|ky; [kksyus dk dksbZ izLrko ljdkj ds fopkjk/khu gS;  rFkk
[k½ 	;fn gka] rks mijksDr fo|ky; dk fuekZ.k dk;Z dc rd “kq: fd;s tkus dh laHkkouk gS rFkk bldh orZeku fLFkfr D;k gS\

mŸkj
Jh daoj iky] Ldwy f”k{kk ea=h] gfj;k.kk
d½ 	gk¡ Jheku] uawg ds xkao lkykgsM+h esa ,d dsaUnzh; fo|ky; [kksyus ds fy, mik;qDr] uawg ls ,d izLrko dsUnzh; fo|ky; laxBu dks izLrqr djus ds fy, izkIr gqvk gSA ;g izLrko ljdkj esa fopkjk/khu gSA
[k½ 	dsUnzh; fo|ky; “kq: djus ds izLrko dks Lohd`r djus ds ckn dsUnzh; fo|ky; dk fuekZ.k dk;Z dsUnzh; fo|ky; laxBu }kjk fo|ky; dks [kksyus ds izLrko dks vuqeksfnr djus ds mijkUr “kq: fd;k tkrk gSA 
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